Brief details of options granted 

On the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee (NRC), the Board of Directors of the Company 
have approved the formulation of “Vital Employee Stock 
Option Scheme 2025”, for Grant of not exceeding 4,80,000 
(Four Lakhs Eighty thousand Only) Options to the eligible 
Employees of the Company and its Group Company(ies) 
including its Subsidiary / Associate Company(ies) (Present 
and Future, if any) as may be determined by the NRC 
Committee, in one or more tranches, from time to time, which 
in aggregate shall be exercisable into not more than 4,80,000 
(Four Lakhs Eighty thousand Only) equity shares of face value 
of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully paid-up, subject to 
approval of the shareholders and such other 
regulatory/statutory approvals as may be necessary. 

2.  
Whether the scheme is in terms of 
SEBI (SBEB) Regulations, 2021 (if